

Amend CSHB 1567 as follows:

(1) Except on page 2, line 47, and page 2, line 50, and except as provided in items (3), (6), (11), (12), and (13) of this amendment, throughout the bill, strike "department" and substitute "commission".

(2) Throughout the bill, strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "COMMISSION".

(3) Throughout the bill, strike "department [~~commission~~]" and substitute "commission".

(4) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in amended Section 401.052(c), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 1, lines 46 and 47), strike "[~~and the commission~~]" and substitute "and the commission".

(5) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in amended Section 401.202(a), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 3, lines 55 and 56), strike "[~~commission or~~] department may [~~, within its respective jurisdiction, shall~~]" and substitute "commission or department, within its respective jurisdiction, may [~~shall~~]".

(6) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in amended Section 401.223, Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 7, line 46), strike "department" and substitute "commission, the department,".

(7) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.237(a), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 12, line 7), strike "department's" and substitute "commission's".

(8) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.237(c), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 12, line 17), strike "commissioner" and substitute "executive director".

(9) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.238, Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 12, line 26), strike "department's" and substitute "commission's".

(10) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.239(b), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 12, line 41), strike "commissioner" and substitute "commission".

(11) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.240(a), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 12, lines 50 and 51), strike "commissioner or the department" and substitute "commission".

(12) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.240(b), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 12, line 58), strike "commissioner or the department" and substitute "commission".

(13) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.240(b), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 12, line 59), strike "commissioner or department" and substitute "commission".

(14) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.240(b)(2)(B), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 12, line 67), strike "department's" and substitute "commission's".

(15) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.243, Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 13, line 57), strike "department's" and substitute "commission's".

(16) In SECTION 10 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.248(a), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 14, line 59), strike "board" and substitute "commission [~~board~~]".

(17) In SECTION 11 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.245(b), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 15, line 44), strike "board" and substitute "commission [~~board~~]".

(18) In SECTION 11 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.245(c) (committee printing page 15, line 50), strike "board" and substitute "commission [~~board~~]".

(19) In SECTION 11 of the bill, in proposed Section 401.246(a), Health and Safety Code (committee printing page 15, line 62), strike "board" and substitute "commission [~~board~~]".

(20) Strike SECTION 25 of the bill (committee printing page 19, line 66, through page 20, line 9) and renumber subsequent sections accordingly.